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 APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 
 Union Gas Limited Chris Ripley 
 
 Manager 
 Union Gas Limited 
 50 Keil Drive North 
 P.O. Box 2001 
 Chatham, ON  N7M 5M1 
 Tel: 519-436-5476 
 Fax: 519-436-4641 
 cripley@uniongas.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 APPLICANT COUNSEL  Crawford Smith 
 
 Counsel 
 Torys LLP 
 
 79 Wellington St. W. 
 Suite 3000, Maritime Life Tower 
 P.O. Box 270, Toronto Dominion Centre 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1N2 
 Tel: 416-865-8209 
 Fax: 416-865-7380 
 csmith@torys.com 

 
  

mailto:cripley@uniongas.com
mailto:csmith@torys.com
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 INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service 
 
 Association of Power  
 Producers of Ontario  David Butters 
 President & CEO 
 Association of Power Producers of Ontario 
 
 25 Adelaide St. E. 
 Suite 1602 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 3A1 
 Tel: 416-322-6549  Ext: 231 
 Fax: 416-481-5785 
 David.Butters@appro.org 

 
 Elisabeth Demarco 
 Counsel 
 Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP 
 
 Suite 3800 
 Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
 200 Bay Street 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2Z4 
 Tel: 416-203-4431 
 Fax: 416-360-8277 
 elisabeth.demarco@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 
  Rahool Agarwal 
 Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP  
 Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
 Suite 3800 
 200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 84 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2Z4 
 Tel: 416-216-3943 
 Fax: 416-216-3930 
 rahool.agarwal@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 John Wolnik 
 Elenchus Research Associates Inc. 
 
 34 King Street East 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 519-474-0844 
 Fax: 416-348-9930 
 jwolnik@elenchus.ca 

mailto:David.Butters@appro.org
mailto:elisabeth.demarco@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:rahool.agarwal@nortonrosefulbright.com
mailto:jwolnik@elenchus.ca
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 Building Owners and  Thomas Brett 
 Managers Association  Partner 
 Toronto  Fogler, Rubinoff LLP 
 
 77 King Street West 
 Suite 3000 
 Toronto  ON  M5K 1G8 
 Tel: 416-941-8861 
 Fax: 416-941-8852 
 tbrett@foglers.com 

 
 Marion Fraser 
 President 
 Fraser & Company 
 
 33 Harbour Square 
 Suite 502 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2G2 
 Tel: 416-941-9729 
 Fax: 416-941-8852 
 Marion.Fraser@rogers.com 
 
 
  

mailto:tbrett@foglers.com
mailto:Marion.Fraser@rogers.com
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 Canadian Manufacturers &  
 Exporters  Peter Thompson, Q.C. 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP  
 100 Queen St. 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3528 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 pthompson@blg.com 

 
 Vincent DeRose 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen St. 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-787-3589 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 vderose@blg.com 

 
 Emma Blanchard 
 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP 
 
 100 Queen Street 
 Suite 1300 
 Ottawa  ON  K1P 1J9 
 Tel: 613-369-4755 
 Fax: 613-230-8842 
 eblanchard@blg.com 

 
 Paul Clipsham 
 Director of Policy, Ontario Division 
 Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters 
 
 6725 Airport Rd. 
 Suite 200 
 Mississauga  ON  L4V 1V2 
 Tel: 289-566-9538 
 Fax: 905-672-1764 
 paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca 

 

mailto:pthompson@blg.com
mailto:vderose@blg.com
mailto:eblanchard@blg.com
mailto:paul.clipsham@cmemec.ca
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 Consumers Council of  Julie Girvan 
 Canada  Consultant 
 Consumers Council of Canada 
 
 62 Hillsdale Ave. East 
 Toronto  ON  M4S 1T5 
 Tel: 416-322-7936 
 Fax: 416-322-9703 
 jgirvan@uniserve.com 

 

 Enbridge Gas Distribution  Andrew Mandyam 
 Inc.  Director 
 Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc. 
 
 500 Consumers Rd. 
 Toronto  ON  M2J 1P8 
 Tel: 416-495-5499 
 Fax: 416-495-6072 
 egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com 

 
 Fred Cass 
 Aird & Berlis LLP 
 
 Suite 1800, P.O. Box 754 
 Brookfield Place, 181 Bay Street 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2T9 
 Tel: 416-865-7742 
 Fax: 416-863-1515 
 fcass@airdberlis.com 

 

 Energy Probe Research  David MacIntosh 
 Foundation  Case Manager 
 Energy Probe Research Foundation 
 
 225 Brunswick Avenue 
 Toronto  ON  M5S 2M6 
 Tel: 416-964-9223  Ext: 235 
 Fax: 416-964-8239 
 DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com 

 

 

mailto:jgirvan@uniserve.com
mailto:egdregulatoryproceedings@enbridge.com
mailto:fcass@airdberlis.com
mailto:DavidMacIntosh@nextcity.com
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 Energy Probe Research  
 Foundation  Roger Higgin 
 Sustainable Planning Associates Inc.  
 15 Malabar Place 
 Toronto  ON  M5B 1A4 
 Tel: 416-391-0738 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 spainc@rogers.com 

 
 Shelley Grice 
 Consultant 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King Street East 
 Suite 1102 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 647-880-9942 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 shelley.grice@rogers.com 

 

 Federation of Rental-housing  Dwayne Quinn 
 Providers of Ontario 
 Principal 
 Dr Quinn & Associates Ltd. 
 
 130 Muscovey Drive 
 Elmira  ON  N3B 3P7 
 Tel: 519-500-1022 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 drquinn@rogers.com 

 
 Independent Participants Jason Stacey 
 Jason F. Stacey 
 
 471 Lincoln Gate 
 Oakville  ON  L6H 3J8 
 Tel: 905-338-8786 
 Fax: 905-338-5348 
 jfstacey@interlog.com 
  

mailto:spainc@rogers.com
mailto:shelley.grice@rogers.com
mailto:drquinn@rogers.com
mailto:jfstacey@interlog.com
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 Kitchener Utilities -The  
 Corporation of the City of  
 Kitchener Utilities Division  Walter Malcolm 
 Director - Utilities 
 The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 200 King Street West 
 City Hall - P.O. Box 1118 
 Kitchener  ON  N2G 4G7 
 Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4538 
 Fax: 519-741-2633 
 wally.malcolm@kitchener.ca 

 
 Jaya Chatterjee 
 Regulatory Analyst 
 The Corporation of the City of Kitchener - Utilities  
 Division 
 131 Goodrich Drive 
 Kitchener  ON  N2C 2E8 
 Tel: 519-741-2600  Ext: 4629 
 Fax: 519-741-2633 
 jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca 

 

 London Property  
 Management Association  Randy Aiken 
 Aiken & Associates  
 578 McNaugton Ave. W. 
 Chatham  ON  N7L 4J6 
 Tel: 519-351-8624 
 Fax: 519-351-4331 
 randy.aiken@sympatico.ca 

 

mailto:wally.malcolm@kitchener.ca
mailto:jaya.chatterjee@kitchener.ca
mailto:randy.aiken@sympatico.ca
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 Ontario Association of  
 Physical Plant  
 Administrators  Val Young 
 Director, Research and Analysis 
 Aegent Energy Advisors Inc. 
 
 10 Four Seasons Place 
 Suite 210 
 Toronto  ON  M9B 6H7 
 Tel: 416-622-9449  Ext: 104 
 Fax: 416-622-9797 
 vyoung@aegent.ca 

 

 Ontario Greenhouse   
 Vegetable Growers  Justine Taylor 
 Environmental Projects Specialist 
 Ontario Greenhouse Vegetable Growers 
 
 32 Seneca Road 
 Leamington  ON  N8H 5H7 
 Tel: 519-326-2604 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com 

 
 Dwayne Quinn 
 Principal 
 Dr Quinn & Associates Ltd. 
 
 130 Muscovey Drive 
 Elmira  ON  N3B 3P7 
 Tel: 519-500-1022 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 drquinn@rogers.com 
  

mailto:vyoung@aegent.ca
mailto:jtaylor@ontariogreenhouse.com
mailto:drquinn@rogers.com
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 Ontario Greenhouse  
 Vegetable Growers  Michael Buonaguro 
 Barrister and Solicitor 
 The Energy Boutique 
 
 24 Humber Trail 
 Toronto  ON  M6S 4C1 
 Tel: 416-767-1666 
 Fax: 416-767-1666 
 mrb@mrb-law.com 

 
 School Energy Coalition Jay Shepherd 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge St. Suite 806 
 P.O. Box 2305 
 Toronto  ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-483-3300 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com 

 
 Wayne McNally 
 SEC Coordinator 
 Ontario Public School Boards' Association 
 
 439 University Avenue 
 18th Floor 
 Toronto  ON  M5G 1Y8 
 Tel: 416-340-2540 
 Fax: 416-340-7571 
 wmcnally@opsba.org 
 
 
 Shell Energy North America  
 (Canada) Inc.  Paul Kerr 
 General Manager, Market Affairs 
 Shell Energy North America (Canada) Inc. 
 
 90 Sheppard Ave E. 
 Suite 600 
 Toronto  ON  M2N 6Y2 
 Tel: 416-227-7312 
 Fax: 877-397-0413 
 paul.kerr@shell.com 
  

mailto:mrb@mrblaw.com
mailto:jay.shepherd@canadianenergylawyers.com
mailto:wmcnally@opsba.org
mailto:paul.kerr@shell.com
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 Six Nations Natural Gas  
 Company Limited  Jason Stacey 
 471 Lincoln Gate 
 Oakville  ON  L6H 3J8 
 Tel: 905-338-8786 
 Fax: 905-338-5348 
 jfstacey@interlog.com 

 
 TransCanada Energy Ltd. Janine Watson 
 Senior Legal Counsel 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 450 - 1st Street S.W. 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-2173 
 Fax: 403-920-2421 
 Janine_watson@transcanada.com 

 
 Brian Kelly 
 Manager - Eastern Markets 
 TransCanada Energy Ltd. 
 
 200 Bay St. 
 24th Floor, South Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2J1 
 Tel: 416-869-2183 
 Fax: 416-869-2114 
 brian_kelly@transcanada.com 

 
 TransCanada Energy Ltd. Steven Kley 
 Legal Counsel, Energy Law 
 TransCanada Energy Ltd. 
 
 450 – 1st Street SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-5584 
 Fax: 403-920-2340 
 Steven_kley@transcanada.com 

 
  

mailto:jfstacey@interlog.com
mailto:Janine_watson@transcanada.com
mailto:brian_kelly@transcanada.com
mailto:Steven_kley@transcanada.com
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 TransCanada PipeLines  
 Limited  Catherine Davis 
 Vice President, Pipelines Law 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 450 - 1st Street SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-2107 
 Fax: 403-920-2308 
 catherine_davis@transcanada.com 

 
 Murray Ross 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 200 Bay Street 
 Royal Bank Plaza 
 24th floor, South Tower 
 Toronto  ON  M5J 2J1 
 Tel: 416-869-2110 
 Fax: 416-869-2119 
 murray_ross@transcanada.com 

 
 Greg Ng 
 Analyst, Regulatory Research & Analysis 
 TransCanada PipeLines Limited 
 
 450 - 1st Street SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 5H1 
 Tel: 403-920-6487 
 Fax: 403-920-2347 
 
 TransAlta Corporation Pete Serafini   
 Commercial Specialist 
  Tel: 403-267-5807 
 pete_serafini@transalta.com 
 Glenn MacIntyre 
 Senior Regulatory Advisor, Gas 
 Tel: 403-267-3689 
 pete_serafini@transalta.com 
          (updated) TransAlta Corporation 
 
 110 – 12 Avenue SW 
 Calgary  AB  T2P 2M1 
  

mailto:catherine_davis@transcanada.com
mailto:murray_ross@transcanada.com
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 Vulnerable Energy  
 Consumers Coalition  Michael Janigan 
 Special Counsel 
 Public Interest Advocacy Centre 
 
 ONE Nicholas Street 
 Suite 1204 
 Ottawa  ON  K1N 7B7 
 Tel: 613-562-4002  Ext: 26 
 Fax: 613-562-0007 
 mjanigan@piac.ca 

 
 James Wightman 
 Consultant 
 Econalysis Consulting Services 
 
 34 King St. E. 
 Suite 1102 
 Toronto  ON  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348-0640 
 Fax: 416-348-0641 
 wigjim07@yahoo.ca 

 
 Mark Garner 
 Consultant 
 Jay Shepherd Professional Corporation 
 
 2300 Yonge Street 
 Suite 806 
 Toronto  ON  M4P 1E4 
 Tel: 416-804-2767 
 Fax: 416-483-3305 
 markgarner@rogers.com 
 
 
  Bill Harper 
 Econalysis Consulting Services  
 34 King Street East 
 Suite 630 
 Toronto  On  M5C 2X8 
 Tel: 416-348 0193 
 Fax: Not Provided 
 bharper@econalysis.ca 

mailto:mjanigan@piac.ca
mailto:wigjim07@yahoo.ca
mailto:markgarner@rogers.com
mailto:bharper@econalysis.ca

